

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
9206-9207/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/07/2014
in WP No. 6846 and 8288/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL ENGINEERING LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and
office report)Date : 02/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashank Andhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Issue notice.

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.07.02

16:50:53 IST

Reason:

Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel being instructed by Mr.
Ananga Bhattacharyya, learned counsel, has entered appearance on
behalf of the sole respondent. No further notice need be issued.
They undertake to file the counter affidavit within four weeks

2

hence. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks
therefrom.As an interim measure, it is directed that the demand by the
Department for payment or the demand by the assessee for refund,
as the case may be, shall remain stayed. With regard to the stay
of the impugned judgment, it shall be taken up on the next date of
hearing.

Tag with SLP (C) No.15937 of 2014.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master