

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15937/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2014 in SCA No. 11031/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALSTOM INDIA LTD Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14713/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Interim Relief)

T.P.(C) No. 1363-1377/2014

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 88/2014

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 89/2014

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 24/2015

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 23/2015

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 27/2015

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 28/2015

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 26/2015

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 32/2015

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 30/2015

(With Interim Relief)

Signature Not Verified

T.C.(C) No. 33/2015

Digitally signed by

(With Interim Relief)

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.09.19

12:16:49 IST

T.C.(C) No. 31/2015

Reason:

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 37/2015

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 36/2015

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 40/2015

(With appln.(s) for application for change of the name of petitioner/appellant and Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 61/2015

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 35/2015
(With Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 17742-17743/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 16/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bagadia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. . Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Mathews, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sujeet Ghos, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR

Ms. Nikita Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR
Mr. Dhawalbhai Nanavathi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Gadhok, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Ssharan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

3

Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Kanupriya Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Rao, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR
Mr. Rohit Roon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A grievance has been pointed out by Ms. Tamta, learned counsel appearing for the Union of India that copies of certain transferred cases have not been served on her.

Be that as it may, she shall intimate the Advocates-on-Record in the transferred cases wherein she has not been served and the Advocates-on-Record shall supply the copies as per Rules within three days from the date of communication. She has agreed to send

a communication within two days. Needless to say, no counter affidavit is required to be filed as the special leave petition filed by the Union of India would sub-serve the purpose of counter affidavit. We may reiterate, at the cost of repetition, that in this batch of cases, a pure question of law arises, though arguments can be canvassed from many an angle or many a foundation.

Let the matter be listed on 14.10.2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master