

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 15937 AND 14713 OF 2014
AND 17742-17743 OF 2015
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Anr.Petitioners
-Versus-
Alstom India Ltd., etc.Respondents
OFFICE REPORT

S.L.P. © NOS. 15937 OF 2014:-

The matter above mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 12th October, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Taken on Board.
List on 04.11.2015 along with the connected matters.”**

S.L.P. © NOS. 15937 AND 14713 OF 2014:-

It is submitted that the Counsel for Respondent has already on 12th August, 2014 filed counter affidavit in both the matters and copies of the same have been included paper books. Rejoinder affidavit has also been filed in both the matters and the copies of the same have been included in the paper Books.

S.L.P. © NOS. 17742-17743 OF 2015:-

It is submitted that counsel for the sole respondent/caveator has on 16th September, 2015 filed Counter Affidavit. Copies of the same have been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioners has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate
133, Lawyer's Chamber.
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
3. Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocate
Suit No. 10, G.F. Hans Bhawan,
1 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, (I.T.O.),
New Delhi – 110 002.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1