

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15937/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2014 in SCA No. 11031/2013 passed by the High Court of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALSTOM INDIA LTD

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C. No.89 of 2014

Date : 27/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORMr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Mathews, Adv.
Ms. Hitakshi Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Khurana, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

These matters are appearing in the advance list on 02.12.2015.

Registry is directed to list these matters along with the

tagged matters on 21.01.2016.

Learned counsel for the parties shall not pray for adjournment on that day.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master