

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15937/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2014 in SCA No. 11031/2013 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALSTOM INDIA LTD

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/01/2016 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG (Mentioned by)
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachit Jolly, Adv.
Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

As prayed for by Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the petitioner, let the matter be listed on 23rd February, 2016.

The Registry is directed to list the matter at the top of Board.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master