

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15937/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2014 in SCA No.11031/2013 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALSTOM INDIA LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14713/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Interim Relief)

T.P.(C) No. 1363-1377/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and ex-parte stay and Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 88/2014

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 89/2014

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 24/2015

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 23/2015

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 27/2015

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 28/2015

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 26/2015

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 32/2015

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 30/2015

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 33/2015

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 31/2015

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 37/2015

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 36/2015

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 40/2015

(With appln.(s) for application for change of the name of petitioner/appellant and Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 61/2015

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 35/2015

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 17742-17743/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 12/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 28/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. Y.P. Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Yadav, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tushar Parwal, Adv.
M. Rahul Sateerja, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Dr. AbhiehsK Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Mohto, Adv.
Mr. Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.
Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Rao, Adv.
Mr. Kanupriya Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR

Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Kanupriya Bhargava., Adv.
Mr. Krishna Rao, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this batch of petitions be listed on 03.08.2016.

It is hereby made clear that no prayer for adjournment by either of the parties shall be entertained on that day.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master