

\216ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (Civil) No.46/2016

HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/11/2016 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Onkar Sharma, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

Let this matter be listed along with S.L.P.(C)

No.15937 of 2014.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master