

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 17742-43 OF 2015
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Anr.Petitioners
Versus
Patel Engineering Ltd.Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th October, 2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“As prayed for by the learned counsel for the parties, let these matters be listed on 7th December, 2016. Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India undertakes that he will not seek adjournment on that day.

It is hereby made clear that the special leave petitions shall be heard first. Any ground which is not connected with the special leave petitions shall not be permitted to be argued.

Learned counsel for the parties shall file their written notes/submissions on or before 30th November, 2016. Any written notes/submissions filed thereafter shall not be entertained.

The Registry is directed to list the matter at the top of the Board."

It is submitted that the Counsel for the Respondent has on 30th November, 2016 filed written submission and the copy of the written submission has been enclosed in the SLP paperbooks.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 06th day of December 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

:2:

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section,
2. Ms. Ananga Bhattacharya, Advocate,
Suit No. 10, G. F. Hans Bhawan,
1 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg,
New Delhi – 2.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4