

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No.....CC 563 OF 2017

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

[Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP]

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. _____

[Application for permission to file additional documents.]

M/S. ROSA POWER SUPPLY CO. LTD.Petitioner

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERSRespondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 12th August 2014 and 16th September, 2016 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi passed in Writ Petition (Civil) No. 3821 of 2014 and Review Petition No. 542 of 2014 respectively. There is a delay of 752 days in filing the SLP against Order dated 12th August, 2014 and SLP filed against the Order dated 16th September, 2016 is within time.

It is submitted that SLP(C) No. 28644 of 2014 between same parties was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07th November, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court disposed of the SLP with certain directions (Copy of the Record of proceedings dated 07th November, 2014 is annexed as Annexure P-25 at Page Nos. 619-620 of the SLP Paper Books).

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 12th January, 2017 filed additional documents as Volume-IV along with application for permission to file additional documents. The same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report

Dated this the 12th Day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
48, Lawyer's Chamber,
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C4