

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....

CC No. 563/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/08/2014 in WPC No. 3821/2014 and 16/09/2016 in RP No. 542/2014 in WPC No. 3821/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

M/S. ROSA POWER SUPPLY CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 13/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be tagged with SLP (C)No. 15937 of 2014
which is coming up for hearing on 08th February, 2017.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master