

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 15937 OF 2014

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) CC NO. 563 OF 2017

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for Condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for Permission to file Additional Documents)

Union of India & Anr. Etc.

.....Petitioners

-Versus-

Alstom India Ltd., etc.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th February, 2017 alongwith other connected matters, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List the matter on 27.3.2017 at 2.00 p.m. Learned counsel for the parties undertake that they will not seek adjournment on that day.

Written notes of submissions, if any, be filed a week prior to that.”

SLP (C) No.15937/2014

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent has already on 25th November 2016 filed Written Submissions as directed by Hon'ble Court's Order dated 19th October 2016. Copies of the same are already included in Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the parties have not filed Written Submissions pursuant to the Hon'ble Court's Order dated 27th February, 2017.

SLP (C) CC No.563 /2017

It is submitted that the said matter has been tagged with SLP (C) No.15937/2014 pursuant to Court's Order dated 13th January 2017.

The matters along-with applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Advocate
30, Nizamuddin (East), New Delhi – 13.
3. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
48, Old Lawyers Chambers.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1