

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1363-1377/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KSK ENERGY VENTURES LTD. & ANR. Etc.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5599/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 5595/2017 (III)

T.C.(C) No. 88/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 89/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 24/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 23/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 26/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 27/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 28/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 30/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 32/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 33/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 31/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 35/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 36/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 37/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 40/2015 (XVI-A)

C.A. No. 5633-5634/2017 (III)

T.C.(C) No. 61/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 12/2016 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 32/2016 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 46/2016 (XVI-A)

C.A. No. 5602-5603/2017 (XIV)

T.C.(C) No. 3/2017 (XVI-A)

C.A. No. 8259/2018 (III)

Date : 22-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

Counsel for the parties:

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhika, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Ms. Praveen, Adv.
Mr. T.L. Jyrwa, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Mathur, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Amita Duggal, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Mr. Palak Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Ishant Bisht, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Rao, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Ms. Fereshte D. Sethna, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sateerja, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR
Mr. Kunal Dutt, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.

Mr. V. Raghuraman, Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mrs. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR
Mr. Rohit Rao, Adv.
Devahuti Tamoli, Adv.

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Anurag Soan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These cases are ripe for final arguments. List the matters on
02.04.2019 in the regular list for arguments.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER