

ITEM NO.114

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1363-1377/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KSK ENERGY VENTURES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex parte stay)

WITH C.A. No. 5599/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 5595/2017 (III)

T.C.(C) No. 88/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 89/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 24/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 23/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 26/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 27/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 28/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 30/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 32/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 33/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 31/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 35/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 36/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 37/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 40/2015 (XVI-A)

C.A. No. 5633-5634/2017 (III)

T.C.(C) No. 61/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 12/2016 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 32/2016 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 46/2016 (XVI-A)

C.A. No. 5602-5603/2017 (XIV)

T.C.(C) No. 3/2017 (XVI-A)

C.A. No. 8259/2018 (III)

Date : 03-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Sparch Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Mathur, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR
Ms. Ayushi Rajpat, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Ameeta V. Duggal, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Mr. Palak Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Bisht, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR

Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.
Ms. Bhavan Duhoon, Adv.
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR
Ms. S. Reoshi Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioner - Union of India even
on the second call.

List these matters after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR