

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1363-1377/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KSK ENERGY VENTURES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A NO. 60688 AND D.60694 OF OF 2020 IN TC(CIVIL) 89 OF 2014  
IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER  
IA No. 1/2014 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 89/2014 (XVI-A)

IA No. 60694/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 60688/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 22-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Sateeraja, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

**I.A NO. 60688 OF 2020**

This application is for impleadment seeking impleadment of the the applicant viz. M/s Bhuvana Engineers and Consultants Private Limited as party petitioner in Transfer Case (C) No. 89 of 2014.

The application stands allowed.

Let the applicant be impleaded as the party petitioner in Transfer Case (C) No. 89 of 2014.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)