

ITEM NO.8.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 1/2014, in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1363-1377/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KSK ENERGY VENTURES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5599 OF 2017 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD.
REGISTRAR COURT.

IA No. 1/2014 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

C.A. No. 5599/2017 (XIV-A)

Date : 15-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mrs. A. Deepa, Adv.
Ms./Mr. Dumni Soren, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Dhvanit Chopra, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Jorbrata Misra, Adv.
Mr. Mannat Waraich, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 5599/2017

As per postal tracking report alternative arrangement notice issued to sole respondent has been received back with postal remarks " No such person at this address".

At this stage, Ms. Mannat Waraich, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of sole respondent. She seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List again on 3.1.2023.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG