

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 5599/2017

As per postal tracking report alternative arrangement notice issued to sole respondent has been received back with postal remarks "No such person at this address".

At this stage, Ms. Mannat Waraich, Ld. Advocate-on-Record has appeared on behalf of said respondent. She seeks and is given three weeks time, as last chance to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List again on 8.2.2023.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG